FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

03-07-2000



101283016

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

DECODRATION FORM COVED SHEET

Submission Type	1	Conveyance Type Assignment License					
New New	Assignment	License					
Resubmission (Non-Recordation Document ID #		nent Nunc Pro Tunc Assignme Effective Date Month Day Year					
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Change of Name						
Corrective Document Reel # 001918 Frame #	document document	nt previously recorded con-					
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of o						
Name Hampshire Designers,	Inc., the surviving corpo						
FORENT merger of Hampshire	Designers Inc., and Hamps	shire Hosiery. Inc.					
	F						
Individual General Partne	rship Limited Partnership	_X Corporation Association					
Other							
X Citizenship(State of Incorporation	/Organization Deleware						
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of	receiving parties attached					
Name Vision Legwear, L	LC						
DBA/AKA/TA							
DBAVAKAVIA							
Composed of							
Address (line 1) 13 Cross Street							
Address (line 2)							
City	North Carolin	y Zip Code					
Individual General Partne	ership Limited Partnership	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is					
General Faith		not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic					
Corporation Association		X Other Limited Liability Company representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate					
Corporation Association	Company	(Designation must be a separate					
Corporation Association		(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)					

Public burden reporting for this collection of Information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patant and Trademark Office, Chief information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0851-0027), Washington, D.C. 20031. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0851-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK				
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.							
Name [CHRISTOPHER C. DREMANN, P.C.						
Address (line 1)	10925 David Taylor Drive, Suite 100						
Address (line 2)	Charlotte, North	h Carolina 28262					
Address (line 3)							
Address (line 4)							
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 704-944-3121							
Name	CHRISTOPHER C. I	DREMANN, P.C.					
Address (line 1)	10925 David Taylor Drive, Suite 100						
Address (line 2)	Charlotte, North Carolina 28262						
Address (line 3)							
Address (line 4)							
Pages	Enter the total number including any attachm	of pages of the attached conveyance	document # 6				
Trademark A		(s) or Registration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached				
	• •	ber <u>or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER</u>	• • •				
75/567.2	lemark Application Nu	nber(s) Reg	jistration Number(s)				
13/30/42							
<u> </u>							
Number of	Properties Enter the	e total number of properties involved.	#1				
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amo	ount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.4	1): \$ 40.00				
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account							
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:							
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No No							
Statement a	nd Signature						
attac		and belief, the foregoing information is true f the original document. Charges to depos					

CHRISTOPHER C. DREMANN

Name of Person Signing

TRADEMARK REEL: 002032 FRAME: 0907

01/31/00 Date Signed

FORm r 'C-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)	06-25-	1999	•	Docket No.:		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar	COMPANIE AND SERVICE AT THE STATE OF			018233.026		
TM05/REV03 Tab settings → → → ▼		NAME OF THE PERSON OF THE PERS		₩ ₩		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent	10107	6382	.ached original	documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	<i>y</i>	2. Name and add	lress of receiving	party(ies):		
Hampshire Designers, Inc., the surviving co		Name: Vision	Logwoon IIC			
merger of Hampshire Designers, Inc. and Hampshire Hosiery, Inc.		Name: Vision Legwear, LLC				
, ,		Internal Addre	ss:			
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Ass	sociation	Street Address	: 13 Cross Stre	et		
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership		City: Spruce Pine State: NC ZIP: 28777				
☑ Corporation-State Delaware	·					
Other] Yes ⊠ No	☐ Individual(s	· []			
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	J fes (SINO	☐ General Pa				
Nature of conveyance:		☐ Limited Par	tnership	06-18-1999		
	rger	Corporation	i-Otate	Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #47		
	ange of Name	}		ity Company of North		
Other		If assignee is not of designation is	domiciled in the Unite	ed States, a domestic		
Execution Date: May 27, 1999		(Designations mus	st be a separate doci	iment from		
		Additional name(s) & address(es)	☐ Yes ☐ N		
Application number(s) or registration number	ers(s):					
A. Trademark Application No.(s)			ademark Registr	ation No.(s)		
74/549,189 74/549,301			1,922,151 1,994,183			
74/567,277		· ·	2,023,136			
	Additional numbers	☐ Yes 🖾 N	lo			
5. Name and address of party to whom corresp	oondence	6. Total number of		ıd [
concerning document should be mailed:		registrations involved:				
Name: Dalbert U. Shefte, Esq.				,		
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$240.00				
Internal Address:		☑ Enclosed				
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
Street Address: 4200 Bank of America Corporate Center		Deposit account number:				
100 North Tryon Street						
		18-1215				
City: Charlotte State: NC ZIP: 28202						
5/25/1999 NTHAI1 00000036 74549189	DO NOT (ISE THIS SPACE				
FC:481 40.00 0P						
9. Statement and signature.						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy						
of the original document.			0.0			
	Dalbert U. Shefte La Court 20, Kap to June 16, 1999					
Name of Person Signing Signature Date						
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and						

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT dated as of May 27, 1999, by Hampshire Designers, Inc., a corporation of the state of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 215 Commerce Boulevard, Anderson, South Carolina, the surviving corporation of the merger of Hampshire Designers, Inc., a corporation of the state of Delaware, and Hampshire Hosiery, Inc., a corporation of the state of Delaware to Vision Legwear, LLC, a corporation of the state of North Carolina having a principal place of business at 13 Cross Street, Spruce Pine, North Carolina:

WHEREAS, Hampshire Designers, Inc. is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the following applications for U.S. Trademark registration and U.S. Trademark Registrations, the trademarks that are the subject of said applications and registrations and the goodwill associated therewith:

Application for U.S. Trademark Registration Serial No. 74/549,189, filed July 14, 1994, for FLASHLEGS for use on ladies hosiery

Application for U.S. Trademark Registration Serial No. 74/549,301, filed July 14, 1994, for ONDA LATINA for use on hosiery

Application for U.S. Trademark Registration Serial No. 75/567,277, filed October 9, 1998, for SHEER FUN for use on hosiery

- U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,346,305, registered July 2, 1985, for LAPAQUE for use on hosiery
- U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,510,208, registered October 25, 1988, for NOVA SHEERS for use on pantyhose
- U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,913,458, registered August 22, 1995, for BELLE-SHARMEER for use on hosiery
- U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,922,151, registered September 26, 1995, for SILK IMPRESSIONS for use on hosiery

1697858,01 L TR:

U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,994,183, registered August 13, 1996, for NORTH AMERICAN MERCHANDISING for use on ladies' hosiery

U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,023,136, registered June 8, 1995, for NORTH AMERICAN MERCHANDISING and Design for use on hosiery

WHEREAS, Hampshire Designers, Inc. is desirous of assigning all its rights, title and interest in and to the aforesaid trademark applications and U.S. Trademark Registrations, the trademarks that are the subject of said applications and registrations, and the goodwill associated with the aforesaid; and Vision Legwear, LLC is desirous of acquiring said rights.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, Hampshire Designers, Inc. does hereby transfer and assign all its right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid trademark applications, U.S. Trademark Registrations and trademarks, and the goodwill associated with the aforesaid trademarks to Vision Legwear, LLC.

HAMPSHIRE DESIGNERS, INC.

By:

Name:

me: CHAMLES W

ATTEST

Secretar

(Corporate Seal)

1697858.01 1.TB:

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE TRADEMARK EXAMINING OPERATIONS

Law Office:

108

Applicant:

HAMPSHIRE DESIGNERS, Inc.

Mark:

SHEER FUN

Filing Date:

October 9, 1998

Serial No.:

75/567,277

Charlotte, North Carolina January 17, 2000

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513

REVOCATION AND NEW POWER OF ATTORNEY

Dear Sir:

The undersigned owner of all right title and interest in and to the above-identified trademark application hereby revokes any Power of Attorney previously granted in the above-identified trademark application and grants:

Christopher C. Dremann (Reg. No. 36,504)

Tricia A. Thomas (Reg. No. 42,489)

whose correspondence address is:

CHRISTOPHER C. DREMANN, P.C. 10925 David Taylor Drive, Suite 100 Charlotte, North Carolina 28262

new Power of Attorney with full power of revocation, substitution and association to prosecute this application to register, make alterations and amendments therein, to receive the certificate of registration, and to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office connected therewith.

The undersigned is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the above-identified application by virtue of assignment recorded on June 18, 1999 in the United State Patent and Trademark Office at Reel: 001919, Frame 0180:

Saurence J. MacDowell

Vice President of Finance

Vision Legwear, LLC

January 3/, 2000
Date

Docket T1024

02:07-2000 U.S. Patent & Ti-Ofc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #54

TRADEMARK

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE TRADEMARK EXAMINING OPERATIONS

Law Office: 108

Applicant: HAMPSHIRE DESIGNERS, Inc.

Mark: SHEER FUN

Filing Date: October 9, 1998

Serial No.: 75/567,277

Charlotte, North Carolina February 3, 2000

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513

REQUEST FOR CORRECTION OF COVER SHEET ERROR PURSUANT TO 37 CFR §3.34

Dear Sir:

Vision Legwear, LLC, owner by assignment of the above trademark application, hereby requests a correction of a cover sheet error pursuant to 37 CFR § 3.34.

The cover sheet for the Trademark Assignment previously recorded on June 18, 1999 at Reel 001918/Frame 0492 contains an error in that trademark application number 74/567,277 (INVEST IN VICTORY) in block 4 should be 75/567,277 (SHEER FUN). The error is apparent when compared to the document to which it pertains because the Trademark Assignment clearly states: "Application for U.S. Trademark Registration Serial No. 75/567,277 filed October 9, 1998, for SHEER FUN for use on hosiery." A corrected cover sheet is filed herewith for recording pursuant to 37 CFR § 3.34(a)(2).

Page 1 of 2

A copy of the originally recorded document and the recording fee of \$40.00 set forth at 37 CFR § 2.6(q) is also enclosed pursuant to 37 CFR § 3.34(b).

Respectfully submitted,

Christopher C. Dremann

CHRISTOPHER C. DREMANN, P.C. 10925 David Taylor Drive, Suite 100 Charlotte, North Carolina 28262

Telephone: (704) 944-3121 Facsimile: (704) 944-3101

ATTORNEY FOR OWNER VISION LEGWEAR, LLC

C:/../VISION LEGWEAR/T1024/LTR ASSIGNMENT PTO

RECORDED: 02/02/2000

Page 2 of 2